Our Ref: 504/2021

April 2021

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Dear Sir/Madam.

- 1) Please tell me what percentage of front-line staff at your trust have received their first dose of the covid vaccine? 75.57% (Please note we did a scoping exercise to find out why the remaining staff did not take this up with the majority being medical exemptions or pregnancy)
- 2) If possible, please tell me what percentage of a) doctors b) nurses and midwives c) other front-line staff have received their first dose of the covid vaccine?

This would require a manual process and would exceed the time limit of this request.

3) Please also tell me the total numbers of front-line staff who have received their first dose of the covid vaccine and the total numbers of front-line staff who have not received their first dose of the covid vaccine

Please can you define which roles/staff groups you are defining as front line

4) If possible, please tell me the total numbers of staff who have received the first dose of the vaccine and who have not yet been vaccinated broken down by a) doctors b) nurses and midwives c) other front-line staff.

This would require a manual process and would exceed the time limit of this request.

5) Please tell me what percentage of front-line staff at your trust have received their second dose of the covid vaccine?

73.29% (Please note some staff may have had their second vaccine elsewhere such as primary care or have new medical exemptions since first dose)

6) Again, if possible, please break this down by a) doctors b) nurses and midwives c) other front-line staff

This would require a manual process and would exceed the time limit of this request.

7) Please also tell me the total numbers of front-line staff who have received their second dose of the covid vaccine and the total numbers of front-line staff who have not received their second dose of the covid vaccine

Please can you define which roles/staff groups you are defining as front line

8) Please provide the total numbers for staff who have received their second dose and not yet received their second dose broken down by a) doctors b) nurses and midwives c) other front-line staff

This would require a manual process and would exceed the time limit of this request.